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                            MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY-BILLINGS-FOUNDATION  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2001-02 
 
 
 
Director or Officer     Term           Title             Business Address & Phone         Home Address & Phone            Spouse 
                                                                                                                                                                   
  
Carol Beam '83 96-02 Co-CEO Yellowstone Community* 1010 Senora Daryl 
Treasurer   Health Plan Billings, MT  59105 
Executive   1230 N. 30th St. #200 248-1512 
Chair, Fiscal Affairs   Billings, MT 59101 
   238-6864, (FAX 238-6898) 
   cbeam@ychp.com 
 
Don Bottrell 01-04 Chief Executive Northern Line Layers, Inc* 5020 Scurck Rd. Teresa 
Fiscal Affairs  Officer P.O. Box 80290 Freeland, WA  98249 
   Billings, MT  59108 (FAX 360-331-6118) 
   652-1759  donb@whidbey.com 
   nll1@northernlinelayers.com 
 
William Brown 97-00 President Energy Laboratories, Inc.* 1020 North 31st Street Amy  
Immediate Past Chair   PO Box 30916 Billings, MT 59101 Gibler 
Executive    Billings, MT 59107 245-8018 
Chair, Annual Fund   252-6325, (FAX 252-6069)   
   bbrown@engergylab.com 
 
Bruce Brodie 01-02 Refinery ExxonMobil Refinery 2515 Park Ridge Lane North* Linda 
 completing Manager P.O. Box 1163 Billings MT  
 Steve Cope’s  Billings, MT 59103 59106   
 term  657-5380 (FAX 657-5376)  
   bruce.j.brodie@exxonmobil.com  
Revised 01/09/02 
 
 
 



 
Norma Cleveland  System St. Vincent Healthcare PO Box 201*      
Committee on Trustees  Analyst PO Box 35200 Laurel, MT 59044-0201  
   Billings, MT 59107 628-8416 (FAX 628-8416 
   237-3433   
   norma.cleveland@svh-mt.org 
 
John Decker 99-02 President/Owner Briggs Distributing Co. Inc.* 407 Parkhill Drive Claudia 
Vice Chair   P.O. Box 1515 Billings, MT  59101 
Executive           Billings, MT  59103   245-8367 
Chair, Committee on Trustees   252-2878 (FAX 252-2301) 
   jdecker@montana.net 
  
Frank Durant 99-02 Regional Montana Dakota Utilities* 3129 Marguerite Blvd. Gini 
Fiscal Affairs  Manager PO Box 2546 Billings, MT 59102 
   Billings, MT 59112-2546 656-9670 
   896-4221 (FAX 896-4272) 
   durantf@mdu.mdures.com 
 
Patrice Elliott 01-04 President Wells Fargo Bank* 2323 Crimson Lane  Mitch 
Fiscal Affairs   P.O. Box 30058 Billings, MT  59106 
   Billings, MT  59117 655-0971 
   657-3466 (FAX 657-3410) 
   Patrice.k.Elliott@wellsfargo.com 
 
Kim Gillan 01-04 Legislator Self Employed 750 Judicial Bill   
Annual Fund  Consultant (FAX 248-7951)  Billings, MT  59105   
  
  Grant Writer glonky@aol.com 248-6063 
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Carol Green 00-03 Community  5617 Walter Hagen Dr.* John 
Fiscal Affairs  Volunteer  Billings, MT 59106 
    652-8565 
    (FAX) 652-3238 
    greenswork@home.com 
 
Michael Gulledge 00-02 Publisher The Billings Gazette* 1823 Stillmeadow Drive Susan 
Annual Fund completing  P.O. Box 36300 Billings, MT 
 Julie Coleman’s  Billings, MT 59107-6300 59106 
 term  657-1200 248-3166 
   mgulledge@billingsgazette.com 
 
Beverly Hall 96-02 Rancher/Attorney PO Box 61 112 Sky Ranch*  
Fiscal Affairs   Fishtail, MT 59028 Billings, MT 59106 
Committee on Trustees   328-6905 254-1909 
    bhall@mcn.net 
 
Bernie Harrington 01-04 Owner EZ Money Check* 4032 Palisades Park Drive Lynette 
Chair, Campaign    Cashing Billings, MT  59106    
Planning   2499 King Ave. W., 656-6556 
   Suite A 
   Billings, MT  59102 
   652-9199 (FAX 652-9299) 
   irish@wtp.net 
                                                                                                                                                                   
Curt Kochner 99-02 Associate Vice Advisement & Support Center* 538 Park Lane Susan 
Annual Fund  Chancellor for MSU-Billings Billings, MT 59102 Thomas 
Committee on Trustees  Academic and 1500 University Drive. 259-7368 
  Student Support Billings, MT 59101 
   657-2172 (FAX 657-2280) 
   ckochner@msubillings.edu 
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David Krueger '70 98-04 General Baker Transfer & Storage* 3117 Henesta Dr.  
Fiscal Affairs  Manager PO Box 21479 Billings, MT 59102 
   Billings, MT 59104 245-9175  
   245-3147, (FAX 245-6608)    
    
Monica Lindeen 98-04 Legislator  1626 Heath Street* David 
'92, '94    Huntley, MT 59037 
Committee on Trustees    348-2000 
    monica@mcn.net   
    
 
Mike Matz '71 99-02 President Western Plains Machinery* 3630 Colin Dr. Joan 
Secretary   PO Box 30438 Billings, MT 59102 
Executive   Billings, MT 59107 652-2255 
   259-5500 (FAX 259-8559 
   mikematz@westernplains.com 
                                                                                                                                                                   
Maggie McBride 98-04 Associate  MSU-Billings* 823 Poly Dr.   
'76  Professor-Math 1500 University Drive Billings, MT 59102 
   Billings, MT 59101 254-2387 
   657-2939 (FAX 657-2187) 
   mmcbride@msubillings.edu 
 
Sam McDonald 00-03 President/CEO Wendy’s of Montana* 1818 Mulberry Dr. Judy 
Executive   2906 2nd Ave. No. Billings, MT. 59102 
   Billings, MT 59101  
   252-5125 (FAX 252-6280) 
   Wendys@wtp.net 
 
Robert Michelotti 98-04 Attorney Crowley Law Firm* 5415 Billy Casper Dr.  Connie 
"Jock"   490 North 31st Street Billings, MT 59106 
Executive   Billings, MT 59101 655-0311 
   252-3441 (FAX 256-8526) 
   jmichelotti@crowleylaw.com 
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Kenneth Miller 98-04 Associate MSU-Billings* 1945 Colton Blvd. Karen 
Annual Fund  Professor Educational Theory & Practice Billings, MT 59102 
   1500 University Drive 252-8696 
   Billings, MT 59101 
   657-2034 (FAX 657-2255) 
   kmiller@msubillings.com 
 
Marilynn Miller  President/ MSU-Billings Foundation 240 Avenue C  Merlyn 
Executive  CEO 1500 N. 30th Billing, MT 59101 
Committee on Trustees    Billings, MT 59101 252-2236 
Fiscal Affairs   657-2244 (FAX 657-1600) 
Annual Fund   mmiller@msubillings.com 
Campaign Planning 
 
Allan Murphy 01-04 Managing U.S. Bank Private Financial* 4440 Pine Cove Road Ilo 
Annual Fund  Director Services Billings, MT  59106 
Committee on Trustees                                  303 N. Broadway  651-8065              
                                Billings, MT 59101 
   657-8009 (FAX 657-8034 
   allanmurphy@usbank.com 
 
Nancy Nicholson 96-02 Vice President/ D.A. Davidson & Co.* 1 Quarry Lane Alan 
'77  CFP 5 West 6th Helena, MT 59601 
   Helena, MT. 59601 443-5761 
   442-9600 (FAX 442-4176) 
   nnicholson@dadco.com 
 
Laura Odegaard 01-04 Realtor Prudential Floberg Realtors 2830 Jennie Lane* Leon 
Annual Fund   1500 Poly Drive Billings, MT  59102 
Committee on Trustees   Billings, MT  59102 656-2442 
   lauraodegaard@mcn.net 
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Bruce Parker 97-03 President First Interstate Bank Trust P.O. Box 432. Joan 
Chairman   Investment Service Reed Point MT  59069 
Executive   P.O. Box 30918 651-0365 
Committee on Trustees   Billings, MT 59116 
Fiscal Affairs   255-5262 (FAX 255-5270) 
Annual Fund   bparker@fib.com 
Campaign Planning 
 
Roger Petersen 00-03 President PPL Global, LLC 2614 Aspen Way Julie  
   11350 Random Hills Rd. #400 Billings, MT 59106 
   Fairfax, VA  22030-6044 652-4048 
   703-293-2003 
   rlpetersen@pplmt.com     
 
Michael Ross 98-04 Developer/  1133 Henry Rd. * Lisa Larr 
Fiscal Affairs  Manager  Billings, MT 59102 
    248-8450    
 
Billie Ruff '83 98-03 Owner Travel Café* 2211 Green Terrace Dr. Bryon  
Committee on Directors   313 North Broadway Billings, MT 59102 Stiller 
   Billings, MT 59101 259-8298 
   259-0999 (FAX 245-0125) 
   bjruff@aol.com 
 
Michael Schaer 00-03 President/Owner Computers Unlimited* 1109 North 32nd St. Cara 
Annual Fund   2407 Montana Ave. Billings, MT 59101 
   Billings, MT 59101 259-4268 
   255-9500 (FAX 255-9595) 
   mike@cu.net 
    
Ronald P. Sexton  Chancellor MSU-Billings* 432 Silver Lane Marilynn 
'59, '64   1500 University Drive Billings, MT59102 
Executive   Billings, MT. 59101  657-2000 
Committee on Trustees   657-2300, (FAX 657-2299) 
Fiscal Affairs   rsexton@msubillings.edu 
Campaign Planning    
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Darell Tunnicliff 98-04 Manager Juniper Ridge Studios* 3313 Lloyd Mangrum Robin 
Fiscal Affairs   1250 15th St. W. Billings, MT 59106 
   Billings, MT 59102 652-1552 
   294-5677 (FAX  294-5678) 
   darell@clydeaspevig.com 
 
Dave Warne 01-04 Branch  Brenntag West* 14 Stanford Court Roxanne 
Annual Fund  Manager 1353 Taylor Place Billings, MT 59102-1700  
   Billings, MT  59107 252-7031 
   248-3131 (FAX 248-1237) 
   dwarne@hciww.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Denotes preferred mailing list 
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